

# FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT® FOR HEALTHY LIVING FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

# YMCA OF CENTRAL FLORIDA PHOTO/ AUDIO VISUAL/ NARRATIVE RELEASE

## **EFFECTIVE APRIL 2018**

I am 18 years of age or older. If not, my parent or legal quardian must consent and give permission on my behalf.

#### Consent.

For participation in activities to be conducted by the YMCA of Central Florida, consent must be provided, now and indefinitely, to the YMCA of Central Florida and collaborating third parties to make, reproduce, edit, broadcast or rebroadcast:

- video film or footage of me (or my dependent child),
- sound track recordings of me (or my dependent child),
- photo reproductions of me (or my dependent child),
- any narrative account of my (or my dependent child's) experience

Consent gives permission to use the above materials for publication, display, sale or exhibition in promotions, advertising, education and legitimate business uses. Use includes unlimited and unrestricted reproductions in any form and media, adaptations and/or revisions created for YMCA of Central Florida use.

I understand and agree there may be no compensation for this, and I will not make any claim for payment of any kind. I may, or may not be, identified in such reproductions; however, my name will not be used to endorse any particular commercial products or commercial services.

## Ownership, Confidentiality, and Shared Use.

With respect to any of the above uses, I further agree:

- All uses shall belong to the YMCA of Central Florida and it may share them with others;
- There is no obligation of confidentiality
- YMCA of Central Florida and collaborating third parties will not be liable for any use or disclosure to a third party
- YMCA of Central Florida shall exclusively own all known or later existing rights to the uses worldwide.
- YMCA of Central Florida can use any video film, footage, sound track recordings and photo reproductions of me and/or my narrative account for any purpose and without compensation to me.

# Release from Liability.

I agree that my consent is irrevocable. I hereby release and discharge the YMCA of Central Florida, its related parties and those it has given permission to use the above, from any and all claims, actions, lawsuits or demands of any kind arising out of my consent, the use, or the shared use of the above materials.

sidica ase of the above materials.	
Participant's Printed Name:	
Age:	
Participant/ Legal Guardian Signature:	
Legal Guardian Printed Name:	
Date:	

MEMBER#

TO BE ENTERED BY YMCA STAFF